## 900363448 05/05/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383257 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Correction by Affidavit to remove Reg. No. 3807623 previously recorded on Reel 005016 Frame 0046. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the (see attached Affidavit).

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900360787

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biomet C.V.		12/06/2012	Partnership: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Biomet C.V.	
Street Address:	ess: 57/63 Line Wall Road	
City:	Gibraltar	
State/Country:	ountry: GIBRALTAR	
Entity Type:	Partnership: NETHERLANDS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3807623	F.A.S.T. TABS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317-634-3456

Email: Docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Marta L. Paul

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 65078-95

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marta L. Paul

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta L. Paul

TRADEMARK 900363448 REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0667

SIGNATURE:	/Marta L. Paul/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2016	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=65078-95_affidavit#page1.tif		
source=65078-95_affidavit#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0668

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No.:

3,807,623

Owner:

Biomet C.V.

Registration Date:

June 22, 2010

Attorney Docket No.:

065078-000095

Mark:

F.A.S.T. TABS

## **AFFIDAVIT**

- 1. My name is Marta L. Paul and I am attorney of record for Registration No. 3,807,623 for the mark F.A.S.T. TABS.
  - 2. I am submitting the present Affidavit in accordance with TMEP 503.06(c).
  - 3. I have firsthand knowledge of the facts presented in this Affidavit.
  - 4. The current owner of the above-identified registration is Biomet C.V.
- 5. The document titled "Nunc Pro Tunc Change of Name, Effective as of 12/29/2012" recorded against the above-identified registration at Reel/Frame 5016/0046 was erroneously recorded against the registration.
- 6. Biomet C.V. has been and continues to be the owner of the registration since 12/6/2012. Depuy, Inc. assigned the above-identified registration to Biomet C.V. on 12/6/2012, and such Assignment was recorded at Reel/Frame 5658/0141 on 11/2/2015.
- 7. The "Nunc Pro Tunc Change of Name, Effective as of 12/29/2012" document recorded at Reel/Frame 5016/0046 against the above-identified registration, operated to change the name of the owner of the registration from Depuy, Inc. to Depuy Synthes, Inc. However, Depuy, Inc. was no longer the owner of the above-identified registration at the time the "Nunc Pro Tunc Change of Name, Effective as of 12/29/2012" document was effectuated (12/29/2012) and recorded (4/29/2013). The above-identified trademark registration was assigned from Depuy, Inc. to Biomet C.V. on 12/6/2012, which is prior to the effective date (12/29/2012) of the change of name from Depuy, Inc. to Depuy Synthes, Inc. As such, Biomet C.V. was in fact the owner of the above-identified registration at the time the "Nunc Pro Tunc Change of Name, Effective as of 12/29/2012" document was effectuated (12/29/2012) and recorded (4/29/2013).

Registration No. 3,807,623 #1273436

Attorney Docket No. 065078-000095

- 8. Accordingly, the "Nunc Pro Tunc Change of Name, Effective as of 12/29/2012" document recorded at Reel/Frame 5016/0046 should not have been recorded against the above-identified registration and was recorded in error.
- 9. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration.

Signed at Indianapolis, Indiana, this 7th day of April, 2016.

Marta L. Paul, Reg. No.57256

Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP

111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137

Telephone: (317) 634-3456

Fax: (317) 637-7561

Email: mpaul@uspatent.com; docketdept@uspatent.com

RECORDED: 04/13/2016